

**Bid Summary**  
**Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning**

Project: **Slurry Seals**  
 Contract No: **21-03-M**

Bid Opening: 8/26/2021  
 Scheduled Award: 9/7/2021

- |                                                                               |                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 1 Pavement Coatings Co. 2150 Bell Ave 125, Sacramento, CA 95838               | \$ 761,503.00   |
| 2 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. 1120 Terminal Way, Reno, NV 89502           | \$ 836,836.00   |
| 3 VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive, West Sacramento, CA 95691       | \$ 851,120.00   |
| 4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. 11922 Bloomfield Ave, Santa Fe Spring, CA 90670 | \$ 1,067,017.96 |

Item ID	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Pavement Coatings Co.		Intermountain Slurry Seal		VSS International, Inc.		Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Chrisp Company		Chrisp Company		Chrisp Company		Safety Striping Services, Inc.	
				1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$	25000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUXUATIONS)	\$	100000	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - SPECIALTY ITEM	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,004.60	\$ 54,004.60	\$ 40,155.38	\$ 40,155.38	\$ 99,280.00	\$ 99,280.00
4	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM - SPECIALTY ITEM	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	SLURRY SEAL	TON	2598	\$ 170.00	\$ 441,660.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 517,002.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 532,590.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 626,118.00	\$ 278.22	\$ 722,815.56
7	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	529	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 952.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 793.50	\$ 1.62	\$ 856.98	\$ 1.10	\$ 581.90
8	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) - TYPE D BLUE	EA	131	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,899.50	\$ 15.66	\$ 2,051.46	\$ 4.95	\$ 648.45
9	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) - TYPE D YELLOW	EA	476	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 2,056.32	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,356.20
10	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) - TYPE G	EA	3	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 12.96	\$ 4.95	\$ 14.85
11	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-RETROREFLECTIVE) - TYPE A	EA	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 660.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 22 - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	5470	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,880.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,393.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,752.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 9,463.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,205.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LIMIT LINE - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	1607	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,249.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,838.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,633.25	\$ 5.13	\$ 8,243.91	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,070.80
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP AHEAD - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	689	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,823.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,409.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,789.50	\$ 5.94	\$ 4,092.66	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,789.50
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - YELLOW CROSSWALK - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	272	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,395.36	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,196.80
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - WHITE CROSSWALK - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	52	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 286.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 247.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 266.76	\$ 5.50	\$ 286.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - ONLY - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	44	\$ 7.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 281.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 242.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 261.36	\$ 5.50	\$ 242.00
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - TYPE IV ARROW - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	75	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 5.94	\$ 445.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 412.50
19	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (DETAIL 27B) - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	935	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,009.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,028.50
20	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (DETAIL 38) - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	55	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 1.62	\$ 89.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 60.50
21	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (DETAIL 38A) - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 217.50	\$ 1.57	\$ 235.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 165.00
22	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (DETAIL 39) - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	835	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,210.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,043.75	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,127.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 918.50
23	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (DETAIL 39A) - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (RETROFLECTIVE) - BIKE LANE SYMBOL WITH PERSON (2-COAT) - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	14	\$ 7.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 37.80	\$ 49.50	\$ 693.00
25	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (RETROFLECTIVE) - BIKE LANE ARROW (2-COAT) - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	7	\$ 7.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 15.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 18.90	\$ 49.50	\$ 346.50
26	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (RETROFLECTIVE) - BIKE LOOP DETECTOR SYMBOL (2-COAT) - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	6	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 16.20	\$ 49.50	\$ 297.00
27	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT TRAFFIC STRIPE - SPECIALTY ITEM	LF	5470	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,923.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,102.50	\$ 0.81	\$ 4,430.70	\$ 0.88	\$ 4,813.60
28	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SPECIALTY ITEM	SF	2739	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,751.90	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,067.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,025.80
29	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,999.95	\$ 12,999.95	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
			<b>Total</b>		<b>\$ 861,846.00</b>		<b>\$ 761,503.00</b>		<b>\$ 836,836.00</b>		<b>\$ 851,120.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,067,017.96</b>